

OFFICE OF SENATOR DONALD M MANGLONA Twenty-Third Northern Mariana Commonwealth Legislature first senatorial district

Committee on Fiscal Affairs

MEMORANDUM

Subject:	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION - Fiscal Affairs Committee Meeting
From:	Senator Donald M. Manglona <u>March</u> Chairman, Senate Standing Committee on Fiscal Affairs
To:	Members of the Senate Standing Committee on Fiscal Affairs
Date:	November 21, 2024

This is to inform all Members of the Senate Standing Committee on Fiscal Affairs that the committee meeting scheduled for Thursday, November 21, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. in the Senate Chamber of the Honorable Jesus P. Mafnas Memorial Building, Capital Hill, Saipan is cancelled.

Thank you for your understanding.

cc: Members, Fiscal Affairs Senate President Senate Clerk Senate Legal Counsel Senate Legislative Assistants Senate Fiscal Analyst LB Director Media

> HONORABLE JESUS P MAFNAS BUILDING, CAPITAL HILL, P.O. BOX 500129 SAIPAN, MP 96950 Tel: 670 664-8803 Email: sen.dmanglona@gmail.com COMMITTEES: FISCAL AFFAIRS; HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE